Regarding the article published on volume 21, number 3, pages 269-75 titled "Infections in patients submitted to hemodialysis: a systematic review,

Where it reads:

"Infections in patients submitted to hemodialysis: a systematic review",

It should read.

"Infections in patients submitted to hemodialysis: a literature review"

Where it reads:

²PhD in Nursing, Professor of the Medical Surgical Nursing Department of the Nursing School, Universidade de São Paulo – USP – São Paulo (SP), Brazil.

It should read:

²PhD in Public Health, Professor of the Medical Surgical Nursing Department of the Nursing School, Universidade de São Paulo – USP – São Paulo (SP), Brazil.

Where it reads:

³PhD in Nursing, Unit of Hospital Infection Control of the Heart Institute, Hospital das Clínicas da Faculdade de Medicina da Universidade de São Paulo – USP – São Paulo (SP), Brazil.

It should read:

³PhD in Infectious and Parasitary Diseases, Physician - Unit of Hospital Infection Control of the Heart Institute, Hospital das Clínicas da Faculdade de Medicina da Universidade de São Paulo – USP – São Paulo (SP), Brazil.